EP.MERSEN.COMHS 14
H
S
© 2019 Mersen. All rights reserved. Mersen reserves the right to change, update,
or correct, without notice, any information contained in this datasheet.
These Premium Amp-Trap® French cylindrical semiconductor fuses are an
extension of the popular A7OQS product line. They are solid-fill 14mm
and 22mm fuses, IEC rated 690VAC, 200kA Interrupting and 700VDC,

• CSA Certified
•  IEC 269-4 Compliance
Catalog Numbering System
A
Amp-Trap®
Fuse
70
Rated Volts
- 700
QS
Style
20
Amperes*
14-F
Size
14F= 14x51mm
22F= 22x58mm
I
Optional
Striker - I
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
EP.MERSEN.COM HS 15
HIGH SPEED
FUSES
H
S
A70QS
Amp-Trap® French Cylindrical
N O  S T R I K E R W I T H  S T R I K E R
R AT I N G S  A N D  A P P L I C AT I O N  DATA
*100kA, L/R = 11.6ms
Body Size
(mm) Ampere Rating Melting I2t (A2s x 103) Max Clearing I2t @
700VAC (A2s x 103)
Watts Loss @ Rated
Current (W)
Catalog Number
No Striker With Striker
14 x 51
6 0.0013 0.017 2.0 A70QS6-14F A70QS6-14FI
8 0.0024 0.027 2.8 A70QS8-14F A70QS18-14FI
10 0.0043 0.04 3.5 A70QS10-14F A70QS10-14FI
12 0.0054 0.06 4.4 A70QS12-14F A70QS12-14FI
16 0.0132 0.10 4.8 A70QS16-14F A70QS16-14FI
20 0.027 0.16 5.2 A70QS20-14F A70QS20-14FI
25 0.053 0.27 5.8 A70QS25-14F A70QS25-14FI
32 0.098 0.50 7.0 A70QS32-14F A70QS32-14FI
40 0.13 0.70 10.7 A70QS40-14F A70QS40-14FI
50 0.28 1.50 11.6 A70QS50-14F A70QS50-14FI
22 x 58
10 0.0043 0.025 4.0 A70QS10-22F A70QS10-22FI
15 0.008 0.049 6.2 A70QS15-22F A70QS15-22FI
20 0.013 0.076 8.0 A70QS20-22F A70QS20-22FI
25 0.02 0.125 10.0 A70QS25-22F A70QS25-22FI
32 0.049 0.27 11.0 A70QS32-22F A70QS32-22FI
40 0.088 0.48 13.0 A70QS40-22F A70QS40-22FI
50 0.16 0.80 14.9 A70QS50-22F A70QS50-22FI
63 0.35 1.85 16.0 A70QS63-22F A70QS63-22FI
70 0.52 2.80 16.5 A70QS70-22F A70QS70-22FI
80 0.73 3.80 17.8 A70QS80-22F A70QS80-22FI
90 1.10 5.64 17.0 A70QS90-22F A70QS90-22FI
100 1.56 8.00 19.0 A70QS100-22F A70QS100-22FI
Fuse Size
Dimensions-mm
A B C
14 X 51 14 51 14
22 X 58 22 58 16
Fuse Size
Dimensions-mm
A B C D E
14 X 51 14 51 14 7.5 3.8
22 X 58 22 58 16 7.5 3.8